22 the procurement of equipment, systems, facilities, materials and supplies, and the conduct

23 of work and services, relating to, used in connection with or supporting facility and

i
I
'I

~
j
il
~·
1
j

li
t

Testimony ofMatthew S. Valle
Docket No. DE 13-

Page 8 of8

1 operational upgrades .at Seabrook Substation. As such, this financing is essential for

2 NHT to continue its prudent capital and operational expenditure plan that will allow NHT

3 to reliably maintain operation of the facility. For these reasons, NHT submits that it

4 would be for the public good for the Commission to approve this financing.

5 Q. Does this conclude your testimony?

6 A. Yes.

7 995922 I

Florida Power &
Light Company

NEXTERA
ENERGY, INC.

I

r
NextEra Energy

Infrastructure, LLC

I
NextEra Energy

Transmission, LLC

I
New Hampshire

Transmission, LLC

NextEra Energy
Capital Holdings,

Inc.

I

NextEra Energy
Resources, LLC

I
ESI Energy, LLC

I
NextEra Energy
Seabrook, LLC

EXHIBIT

A
' j

,,
J_
l

EXHIBIT 4

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

•

NEW HAMPSHIRE TRANSMISSION, LLC
PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 31, 2012
Pro Fonna

Row Actual Adjustment Amount
1 UTILITY PLANT
2 Utility Plant (10H06, 114) 66,178,433 49,798,893 115,977,326

Construction Work In Progress (1 07) 607,587 60'7,587
l TOTAL Utility Plant (Enter Total of lines 2 and 3) 66,786,020 49,798,893 116,584,913 ·I

5 (Less) Accum. Prov. for Depr. Amort. Depl. (108, 110, 111, 115) 14,177,202 1,553,725 15,730,927 i
6 Net Utility Plant (Enter Total of line 4 less 5) 52,608,818 48,245,167 100,853,985

Nuclear Fuel in Process of Ref., Conv.,Enrlch., and Fab. (120.1) 0 0
Nuclear Fuel Materials and Assemblies-Stock Account (120.2) 0 0
Nuclear Fuel Assemblies In Reactor (120.3) 0 0

10 Spent Nuclear Fuel (120.4) 0 0
11 Nuclear Fuel Under Capital Leases (120,6) 0 0
12 (Less) Accum. Prov. for Amort. of Nucl. Fuel Assemblies (120.5) 0 0 ~-
13 Net Nuclear Fuel (Enter Total of lines 7-11 less 12) 0 0 u
14 Net Utility Plant (Enter Total of lines 6 and 13) 52,608,818 48,245,167 100,853,985 "
15 Utility Plant Adjustments (116) 0 0
16 Gas Stored Underground- Noncurrent (117) 0 0
17 OTHER PROPERTY AND INVESTMENTS 0 0
18 Nonutillty Property (121) 0 0
19 (Less) Accum. Prov. for Depr. and Amort. (122) 0 0 J
20 Investments In Associated Companies (123) 0 0

,_

21 Investment In Subsidiary Companies (123.1) 0 0
22 (For Cost of Account 123.1, See Footnote Page 224, line 42) 0 0
23 Noncurrent Portion of Allowances 0 0
24 Other Investments (124) 0 0
25 Sinking Funds (125) 0 0
26 Depreciation Fund (126) 0 0
27 Amortization Fund- Federal (127) 0 0
28 Other Special Funds (128) 0 0